HB1264 L.003

## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on State, Veterans, & Military Affairs.

HB15-1264 be amended as follows:

- Amend printed bill, page 2, line 12, before "AND" insert "LACK OF OR 1
- 2 INADEQUATE MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES,".
- 3 Page 4, strike lines 8 through 15 and substitute:

4

- 5 "INTERFERENCE" MEANS PREVENTING OR DISRUPTING A 6 PERSON'S ACTIVITY IN ORDER TO MOVE HIM OR HER ALONG OR STOP HIM OR
- 7
- HER FROM PERFORMING OR EXERCISING THE RIGHTS ESTABLISHED IN THIS
- 8 ARTICLE.".
- 9 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 10 Page 4, after line 25 insert:
- 11 "PUBLIC ENTITY" MEANS THE STATE, THE JUDICIAL
- 12 DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE, ANY COUNTY, CITY AND COUNTY,
- 13 MUNICIPALITY, SCHOOL DISTRICT, SPECIAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT, AND
- 14 EVERY OTHER KIND OF DISTRICT, AGENCY, INSTRUMENTALITY, OR
- 15 POLITICAL SUBDIVISION THEREOF ORGANIZED PURSUANT TO LAW AND ANY
- 16 SEPARATE ENTITY CREATED BY INTERGOVERNMENTAL CONTRACT OR
- 17 COOPERATION ONLY BETWEEN OR AMONG THE STATE, COUNTY, CITY AND
- 18 COUNTY, MUNICIPALITY, SCHOOL DISTRICT, SPECIAL IMPROVEMENT
- 19 DISTRICT, AND EVERY OTHER KIND OF DISTRICT, AGENCY,
- 20 INSTRUMENTALITY, OR POLITICAL SUBDIVISION THEREOF, INCLUDING LAW
- 21 ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES.".
- 22 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- Page 5, like 5, after "PARKS." add "FOR PURPOSES OF AN ENCLOSED 23
- 24 BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, THE TERM "PUBLIC SPACE" APPLIES ONLY WHEN
- 25 SUCH BUILDING OR STRUCTURE IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC.".
- 26 Page 5, strike lines 15 and 16 and substitute "SANCTIONS OR
- 27 INTERFERENCE BY A PUBLIC ENTITY OR PRIVATE SECURITY PERSONNEL. A
- 28 PUBLIC ENTITY MAY NOT, BY LAW, ORDINANCE, GUIDANCE, OR DIRECTIVE,
- 29 INTERFERE OR DISRUPT THE FOLLOWING BASIC AND HUMAN RIGHTS:".
- 30 Page 5, lines 18 and 19, strike LIMITATIONS THAT DISCRIMINATE BASED
- ON HOUSING STATUS;" and substitute "LIMITATIONS;". 31
- Page 6, line 4, after "VIOLATED" insert "BY A PUBLIC ENTITY". 32

